I 01VACUUM / Components & Consumables
I VACUUM
VIEWPORTS
I
• Introduction   .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  I 03
• KF, ISO & CF Viewports   .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . I 09
• CF Viewport Shutters and Quick Access Doors  .  .  .  .  .  . I 16
• Differentially Pumped Viewports  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . I 18

VP63 - 63 70 114 64 2.0
These viewports are also available with KF and ISO
flanges on request.
Note: Dimensions subject to raw material sup-
plier tolerances.
All dimensions are in mm.
VACUUM  VIEWPORTS  KF, ISO & CF Viewports
I 10 VACUUM / Components & Consumables
MeCHaNICally Sealed KF VIewpOrt
ON alUMINUM FlaNge
• Wide viewing angle
• Window = Borosilicate glass
• Bakeout temperature = 150°C
• Seal = FPM
p/N dN d1 d2 C
KVPZ25A 25 40 26 3.8
KVPZ40A 40 55 41 3.8
KVPZ50A 50 75 52 3.8
KF zerO leNgtH VIewpOrtS
p/N
KOdIal dN a d1 d2 C
KVPZ16 16 12.7 25 15 1.0
KVPZ25 25 18.5 40 20 1.5
KVPZ40LA 40 18.5 55 38 3.0
KVPZ50 50 15 75 38 3.0
p/N
dN a d1 d2
C
FUSed
SIlICa/CaF2
C
SappHIre
C
QUartz
Nat.
C
BaF2
C
MgF2
C
znSeFUSed SIlICa SappHIre
KVPZ16Q KVPZ16S 16 12.7 25 15 1.5 1.5 1.5 2 2.5 1.5
KVPZ25Q KVPZ25S 25 18.5 40 20 2 1.5 3 3 3 2
KVPZ40Q KVPZ40S 40 18.5 55 38 3.5 1.5 3.5 5 4 3.75
KVPZ50Q KVPZ50S 50 15 75 38 3.5 1.5 3.5 5 4 3.75
QUartz NatUral z-CUt BaF2 CaF2 MgF2 znSe
P/N
DN from 16 to 50 BKVPZ--NQZ BKVPZ--BAF2 BKVPZ--CAF2 BKVPZ--MGF2 BKVPZ--ZNSE
All dimensions are in mm.

KOdIal dN a d1 d2
ISO63SGV 63 ISO F 20 130 60
ISO100SGV 100 ISO F 22 165 92
ISO160SGV 160 ISO F 30 225 142
All dimensions are in mm.
C: window thickness
VACUUM  VIEWPORTS  KF, ISO & CF Viewports
I 12 VACUUM / Components & Consumables
CF zerO leNgtH VIewpOrtS
p/N
KOdIal dN a d1 d2
VPZ16 16 12.7 34 16
VPZ38 40 12.7 70 33
VPZ38LA 40 12.7 70 39
VPZ64 63 17.4 114 63
VPZ100 100 19.9 152 89
VPZ150 160 22.3 203 136
VPZ200 200 24.5 254 136
p/N
dN a d1 d2
C QUartz /
QUartz
Nat.
C
SappHIre
C
BaF2
C
CaF2
C
MgF2
C
znSeFUSed SIlICa SappHIre
VPZ16Q VPZ16S 16 12.7 34 15 1.5 1.5 2 1.5 2.5 1.5
VPZ38Q VPZ38S 40 12.7 70 32 3 1.5 4 3 3 3
VPZ38LAQ VPZ38LAS 40 12.7 70 38 3.5 1.5 5 3.5 4 3.75
VPZ64Q VPZ64S 63 17.4 114 63 4.5 2 7 5 5 5
VP100Q VP100S 100 19.9 152 89 6 2.5 9 7 6.5 6.5
VPZ150Q VPZ150S 160 22.3 203 136 9.5 4 - - 9.5 9.5
VPZ200Q VPZ200S 200 24.5 254 136 9.5 4 - - 9.5 9.5
QUartz NatUral z-CUt BaF2 CaF2 MgF2 znSe
P/N
DN from 16 to 200 BVPZ--NQZ BVPZ--BAF2 BVPZ--CAF2 BVPZ--MGF2 BVPZ--ZNSE
All dimensions are in mm.

Barium (Ba) 15 %
MeCHaNICal prOpertIeS
Density (g/cm3) 4.8
Knoop hardness (kg/mm2) 440
Young’s modulus (GPa) 62.7
Poisson’s ratio 0.23
SHIeldINg CHaraCterIStICS
tHICKNeSS MINIMUM lead eQUIValeNCe (mm) FOr Stated X-ray tUBe VOltage
mm 100 kV 110 kV 150 kV 200 kV 250 kV 300 kV
5 - 6.5 1.7 1.6 1.5 1.3 1.3 1.3
p/N
p/N
replaCeMeNt
lead glaSS
dN a d1 d2 d3
VPZ16LG LG16 16 12.7 34 18 16
VPZ38LG LG38 40 12.7 70 42 33
VPZ64LG LG64 63 17.4 114 72 63
VPZ100LG LG100 100 19.9 152 106 89
VPZ150LG LG150 160 22.3 203 156 136
All dimensions are in mm.
VACUUM  VIEWPORTS  KF, ISO & CF Viewports
I 14 VACUUM / Components & Consumables

I
VACUUM  VIEWPORTS  KF, ISO & CF Viewports
I 15VACUUM / Components & Consumables
KOdIal re-eNtraNt CF VIewpOrtS
Re-entrant viewports are typically used for inserting
microscopes or cameras in to UHV/Vacuum systems. The
re-entrant viewports are offered in CF flanges as standard,
but custom designed viewports can be manufactured
using ISO and KF flange styles on request.
The viewports comprise a borosilicate glass optic which
is sealed to a Kovar weld ring using an induction heater
process.
Anti-reflective coatings to match customer reflectance
requirements are also processed.
p/N dN a B C d e
VPZ40R 40 70 15 22.5 20.2 111
VPZ63R 63 114 32 50.8 47.5 138
VPZ63LAR 63 114 38 57.2 53.2 80
VPZ100R 100 152 63 76.2 70.2 201
VPZ160R 160 203 63 108 102 330
VPZ200R 200 254 89 159 153 330
All dimensions are in mm.
VACUUM  VIEWPORTS  CF Viewport Shutters and Quick Access Doors
I 16 VACUUM / Components & Consumables
CF VIewpOrt SHUtterS